
GLC-LH-SM Datasheet 
 

 
Overview 

 

Cisco GLC-LH-SM Compatible 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP Transceiver Module (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) Part Number SFP-1G-LX (10km)Vendor 
Name Top Paragon Resource Form Factor SFP Data Rate1.25Gbps Wave length 1310nm Distance 10km Connector LC Duplex Cable Type OS2 
SMF Transmitter Type FP Receiver Type PINTX Power-9. 

 
GLC-LH-SM (1000BASE-LX/LH) Specifications 
 

Product 
Wavelength 

(nm) 
Fiber 

Type 
Core Size 

(μm) 
Modal Bandwidth (MHz* 

Km) 
Operating Distance 

(m) 

1000BASE-
LX/LH 

1310 
MMF 

62.5 500 550 (1,804 ft) 

50 400 550 (1,804 ft) 

50 500 550 (1,804 ft) 

SMF - - 10,000 (32,821 ft) 

 
 Comparison between GLC-LH-SMD and GLC-LH-SM 
 

Item GLC-LH-SMD GLC-LH-SM 

Product Category 1000BASE-LX/LH 1000BASE-LX/LH 

Wavelength (nm) 1310 1310 

DOM Function 

Yes 
Digital Diagnostics Monitoring 
This feature gives the end user the ability to monitor real-time parameters 
of the SFP, such as optical output power, optical input power, temperature, 

laser bias current, and transceiver supply voltage. 

No 

GLC-LH-SM Specifications 

GLC-LH-SM Specifications 

Product Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type Core Size (μm) Modal Bandwidth (MHz* Km)*** Operating Distance (m) 

1000BASE-LX/LH 1310 MMF* 62.5 500 550 (1,804 ft) 

   50 400 550 (1,804 ft) 

   50 500 550 (1,804 ft) 

  SMF -** - 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Get a Quote 

https://topparagonresource.com/contact-us/


Contact Us 
 

 
 +60 13-540 4091 

 info@topparagonresource.com 

 Persian Lestari Putra, Seri Kembangan, Selangor, 43300 Malaysia 

 09 AM - 10 PM, Monday - Saturday 
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